EXCEL CELL ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. NO. A31229
S P E C I F I C A T I O N Edition 4 Page 1
(60431)2016.06.08
ECS - INDUSTRIAL CONTROL SWITCH
PILOT LAMP
1. FEATURES
●    Detachable contact block for easy installation and removal. It can meet variety of needs and
improve work efficiency.

S P E C I F I C A T I O N Edition 4 Page 3
(60431)2016.06.08
4.  PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
ECS – XX X L 1 R X – 0 0 2 0 X– L XX R
       Lamp color: R(Red) / Y(Yellow) / B(Blue)
      G(Green) / W(White)
Applied voltage:06: 6V AC/DC
               12: 12V AC/DC
     24: 24V AC/DC
     A1: 110V AC
     A2: 220V AC
Lamp type: L: LED
Special number:
   Blank or 0~9 or A~Z
Contact block special number:
   0: Standard holder, Contact block
Function:
   2: lamp modular
Contact configuration:
  00: without contact blocks
Operator special number:
Blank: n/a
N: key recess type (Ø 22 mm only)
Cover color: R(Red) / Y(Yellow) / B(Blue) / G(Green)
       W(White) / O(Orange)
Type:
1: Low-profile type
3: Extended type
Operator:
L: Pilot Lamp
Appearance:
R: Round
Q: Square (only for Ø 22 & Ø 25 mm)
Mounting hole dia. :
22: Ø 22 mm
25: Ø 25 mm
30: Ø 30 mm
     Series: ECS: Industrial Control Switch
EXCEL CELL ELECTRONIC CO., LTD. NO. A31229
S P E C I F I C A T I O N Edition 4 Page 4
(60431)2016.06.08
5. INSTALLATION
5-1. Panel thickness
� The panel thickness must be 1 to 7 mm.
▓    Take into consideration about the thickness of accessories
(such as name plate, switch guard, etc.) while using.
5-2. Panel cutout
▓   Cutout diameter and distance
         Unit: mm
 22R / 25R 22Q / 25Q 30R
A 22.3/25.3 +0.4
- 0   22.3/25.3 +0.4
- 0   30.5 +0.5
- 0
             Unit: mm
 22R / 25R 22Q / 25Q 30R Long Lever Selector Switch
Emergency Stop Switch
X 30 32 50 50
Y 50 50 65 50
▓   Key recess cutout (Ø 22mm only)
             Unit: mm
▓   Panel installation
1. Place the operation unit through
panel mounting hole.
2. Install the nut by using tightening
tool.
3. Make sure the operation unit fix
on the panel firmly.
5-3. Operation unit and contact unit installation
1.Fix the operation unit on the
panel.